Mission of the City of Courtland We envision Courtland as a city with managed growth which offers a high quality of life for individuals, families and businesses at an affordable cost.

<u>City Council Minutes</u> Public Hearing Meeting TNT Hearing December 1, 2022

Members Present:	Mayor Al Poehler
	Council Member Ralph Bents
	Council Member Pam Rodewald
	Council Member Justin Kraus
	Council Member Kandyce Peton
	•

Members Absent:

Others Present: Julie Holm, City Clerk Dave Ubel

The special city council public hearing meeting was called to order by Mayor Poehler at 6:30 pm on December 1, 2022 in the Council chambers in City Hall.

No visitors present had concerns regarding taxation.

Rodewald made a motion to close public hearing at 7:00pm. Peton seconded the motion. Motion carried with all in favor.

A signed written copy of the minutes is on file in the office of the city clerk.

Respectfully submitted

Julie Holm, City Clerk

Julie Holm, City Clerk

Al Poehler, Mayor